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FISHERIES (COST RECOVERY LEVIES) AMENDMENT ORDER 
(NO. 2) 1999 

MICHAEL HARDIE BOYS, Govemor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At Wellington this 6th day of September 1999 

Present: 

THE RIGHT HON jENNY SHIPLEY PRESIDING IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to section 262 of the Fisheries Act 1996, His Excellency the 
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, makes the following order. 

ANALYSIS 

I. Title and commencement 
2. Conservation levies 

SCHEDULES 
Schedule I 

Items Added to Part A of Schedule of 
Principal Order 

ORDER 

Schedule 2 
Items Added to Part B of Schedule of 

Principal Order 

Schedule 3 
Item Added to Part C of Schedule of 

Principal Order 

1. Tide and commencement-(1) This order may be cited as the 
Fisheries (Cost Recovery Levies) Amendment Order (No.2) 1999, and is 
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part of the Fisheries (Cost Recovery Levies) Order 1999" ("the principal 
order"). 

(2) This order comes into force on 1 October 1999. 

2. Conservation levies-( 1) Part A of the Schedule of the principal 
order is amended by adding the items set out in Schedule 1 of this order. 

(2) Part B of the Schedule of the principal order is amended by adding 
the items set out in Schedule 2 of this order. 

(3) Part C of the Schedule of the principal order is amended by adding 
the item set out in Schedule 3 of this order. 

•s.R. 1999/268 
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CL 2 (I) 

hshstock 

ELE2 
ELE3 
ELE5 
ELE7 
FLA2 
FLA3 
FLA7 
GUR3 
GUR7 
GUR8 
HAKI 
HAK4 
HAK7 
HOKI 
LIN! 
LIN2 
LIN3 
LIN4 
LIN5 
LIN6 
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SCHEDULES 

SCHEDULE 1 

1999/295 

ITEMS ADDED TO PART A OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAl. ORDER 

Conservation Services 

Monthly Monthly 
Levy Levy 

($/tonne) ($/tonne) 
(CST cxcl.) Vishstock (CST cxcl.) 

0.06 LIN7 0.26 
3.56 RC02 0.06 
0.06 RC03 0.29 
0.27 RC07 0.06 
0.06 SBW6A 0.23 
0.23 SBW6B 0.26 
0.09 SCH3 5.59 
0.34 SCH5 0.06 
0.07 SCH7 0.26 
0.06 SCH8 0.06 
0.10 SP03 8.97 
0.10 SP07 1.42 
0.10 SP08 0.06 
0.03 SQUIJ 0.03 
0.3 7 SQUIT 0.25 
0.39 SQU6T 0.51 
0.38 TAR3 1.27 
0.38 TAR5 0.06 
0.26 TAR7 0.06 
0.40 TAR8 0.06 
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SCHEDULE 2 
ITEMS ADDED TO PART B OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL ORDER 

Conservation Services 

Fishstock 

ALB 
BIG 
STN 
swo 
YFN 

SCHEDULE 3 

Annual 
Levy 

($/tonne) 
(GST excl.) 

32.48 
124.08 
311.08 
125.68 

84.98 

ITEM ADDED TO PART C OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL ORDER 

Conservation Services 

Fishstock 

SBW 

Annual 
Levy 

($/tonne) 
(GST excl.) 

3.06 

MARIE SHROFF, 
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Cl. 2 (2) 

Cl. 2 (3) 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. 
This order, which comes into force on I October 1999, amends the Fisheries (Cost 

Recovery Levies) Order I 999 by adding conservation levies to Pans A to C of the Schedule of 
the principal order. The amendment enables the Crown to recover, from the fishing industry, 
the industry's share of the costs of fisheries·related conservation services incurred by the 
Crown in the 1999/2000 financial year. The levies are recoverable over the fishing year 
beginning on I October 1999. 

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 9 September 1999. 
This order is administered in the Ministry of Fisheries. 


