1530 1999/295



# FISHERIES (COST RECOVERY LEVIES) AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 2) 1999

## MICHAEL HARDIE BOYS, Governor-General

## ORDER IN COUNCIL

At Wellington this 6th day of September 1999

Present:

THE RIGHT HON JENNY SHIPLEY PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 262 of the Fisheries Act 1996, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order.

#### ANALYSIS

1. Title and commencement 2. Conservation levies

SCHEDULES Schedule 1 Items Added to Part A of Schedule of Principal Order Schedule 2 Items Added to Part B of Schedule of Principal Order Schedule 3 Item Added to Part C of Schedule of Principal Order

## ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the Fisheries (Cost Recovery Levies) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1999, and is

part of the Fisheries (Cost Recovery Levies) Order 1999\* ("the principal order").

(2) This order comes into force on 1 October 1999.

2. Conservation levies-(1) Part A of the Schedule of the principal order is amended by adding the items set out in Schedule 1 of this order.

(2) Part B of the Schedule of the principal order is amended by adding the items set out in Schedule 2 of this order.
(3) Part C of the Schedule of the principal order is amended by adding the item set out in Schedule 3 of this order.

\*S.R. 1999/268

## SCHEDULES

## Cl. 2 (1)

## SCHEDULE 1

### ITEMS ADDED TO PART A OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL ORDER

Conservation Services

Fishstock			Monthly Levy (\$/tonne) (GST excl.)	Fishstock		Monthly Levy (\$/tonne) (GST excl.)
ELE2			0.06	LIN7	 	0.26
ELE3			3.56	RCO2	 	0.06
ELE5			0.06	RCO3	 	0.29
ELE7			0.27	RCO7	 	0.06
FLA2			0.06	SBW6A	 	0.23
FLA3			0.23	SBW6B	 	0.26
FLA7		•••	0.09	SCH3	 	5.59
GUR3		•••	0.34	SCH5	 	0.06
GUR7		•••	0.07	SCH7	 	0.26
GUR8		•••	0.06	SCH8	 	0.06
HAK1		•••	0.10	SPO3	 	8.97
HAK4		•••	0.10	SPO7	 	1.42
HAK7			0.10	SPO8	 	0.06
HOKI			0.03	squij	 	0.03
LIN1			0.37	SQUIT	 	0.25
LIN2			0.39	SQU6T	 	0.51
LIN3			0.38	TAR3	 	1.27
LIN4			0.38	TAR5	 	0.06
LIN5			0.26	TAR7	 	0.06
LIN6	•••		0.40	TAR8	 	0.06

#### 1999/295

#### SCHEDULE 2

Cl. 2 (2)

ITEMS ADDED TO PART B OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL ORDER Conservation Services

		Annual Levy
Fishstock	 	(\$/tonne) GST excl.)
ALB	 	32.48
BIG	 	124.08
STN	 	311.08
SWO	 	125.68
YFN	 	84.98

#### SCHEDULE 3

Cl. 2 (3)

ITEM ADDED TO PART C OF SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL ORDER Conservation Services

Fishstock	 (G	Annual Levy (\$/tonne) ST excl.)
SBW	 	3.06

#### MARIE SHROFF, Clerk of the Executive Council.

#### EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into force on 1 October 1999, amends the Fisheries (Cost Recovery Levies) Order 1999 by adding conservation levies to Parts A to C of the Schedule of the principal order. The amendment enables the Crown to recover, from the fishing industry, the industry's share of the costs of fisheries-related conservation services incurred by the Crown in the 1999/2000 financial year. The levies are recoverable over the fishing year beginning on 1 October 1999.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. Date of notification in *Gazette:* 9 September 1999. This order is administered in the Ministry of Fisheries.